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Newsletter
Ashdon Primary School

28th April 2023Address: Bartlow Road; Ashdon, Essex, CB10 2HB Tel: 01799 584219 Email: admin@ashdon.essex.sch.uk

Wonderful Writers at Ashdon
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Ashdon Primary School

Attendance Winners

Important Dates & Events

Safeguarding Information:
Online Safety Tips

Class 2 : 95.3%

Class 1 : 94.2 %

Class 3 : 90.8 %

Well done  Class 2 !!    
 10 min extra 

playtime for you next Friday!  

Wednesday 26th April - Class 1 Swimming
(last lesson Wednesday 12th July)
Monday 1st May - Bank holiday 
Monday 1st May - Ashdon 10km Run
(hosted by Ashdon PTA)
Tuesday 2nd @ 15:00 - KS2 SATs Parents
Meeting in the Hall
Thursday 4th May - Saffron Sounds LIVE! –
Class 2 and 3 at Saffron Hall (pm)
Friday 5th May - Royal Dress for the
Coronation lunch and service 
Monday 8th May - King Charles III
Coronation Bank Holiday (School Closed)
Tuesday 9th May - Friday 12th May - KS2
SATs
Monday 15th May - Show Assembly at 09:15
Monday 15th May @ 15:00 - KS1 SATs
Parents Meeting in the Hall 
Tuesday 16th May - Friday 26th May - KS1
SATs
Thursday 18th May @ 15:00 - Phonics
Screening Check Parents Meeting in the
Hall 
Monday 22nd May - Show Assembly at
09:15
Tuesday 23rd May @ 15:00 - Multiplication
Check Parents Meeting in the Hall 

OUR FABULOUS STARS OF
THE WEEK! 

Well done to all our
hardworking pupils that make
us so proud on a weekly basis. 
We are always proud of all our

pupils' efforts and tenacity. Any
pupil can achieve this award.

We look forward to sharing this
awarded with all our pupils

throughout the year.  

It is so important in our constantly developing
world to be aware of the dangers our children

might face online. These dangers can sometimes
be alien to us, as we never had to deal with such

issues when we were younger. Here is a few tips to
parents regarding online safety Talking to your

child, parental controls etc. 
https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-

safe/online-safety/ 

Caution!! Bartlow Road Closure! 
Please read the article link below regarding road closures next week

and potentially for even longer. 
https://www.suffolknews.co.uk/haverhill/news/a-51-mile-diversion-

will-be-put-in-place-on-a-major-route-in-9309483/


